MJWI10 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-05-08   Rev:10    MJWI10 Series – EC Notes  1
MJWI10 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 10W, High Power Density
Features
►Ultra-compact 1"×1" Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range

Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MJWI10-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 2200 330 352
30
560 86
MJWI10-24S05 5 2000 300 496 560 84
MJWI10-24S051 5.1 2000 300 506 560 84
MJWI10-24S12 12 830 125 483 150 86
MJWI10-24S15 15 660 100 474 150 87
MJWI10-24S24 24 410 62 477 68 86
MJWI10-24D05 ±5 ±1000 ±150 496 220# 84
MJWI10-24D12 ±12 ±410 ±62 477 100# 86
MJWI10-24D15 ±15 ±330 ±50 474 100# 87
MJWI10-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 2200 330 180
20
560 85
MJWI10-48S05 5 2000 300 248 560 84
MJWI10-48S051 5.1 2000 300 253 560 84
MJWI10-48S12 12 830 125 241 150 86
MJWI10-48S15 15 660 100 237 150 87
MJWI10-48S24 24 410 62 238 68 86
MJWI10-48D05 ±5 ±1000 ±150 248 220# 84
MJWI10-48D12 ±12 ±410 ±62 238 100# 86
MJWI10-48D15 ±15 ±330 ±50 237 100# 87
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-05-08   Rev:10    MJWI10 Series – EC Notes  27
Part Number Structure
M -10
Output Power
10 Watt
Output Voltage
033S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
24WI
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 3624:
18 VDC~ 7548: 05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC15
033: VDC3.3
051: VDC5.1
Package Type
J
1" X 1"
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
24: VDC24
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MJWI10 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MJWI10-24S033 848,104
Hours
MJWI10-24S05 849,907
MJWI10-24S051 849,907
MJWI10-24S12 922,254
MJWI10-24S15 926,012
MJWI10-24S24 976,849
MJWI10-24D05 803,665
MJWI10-24D12 812,942
MJWI10-24D15 839,983
MJWI10-48S033 874,508
MJWI10-48S05 847,529
MJWI10-48S051 847,529
MJWI10-48S12 924,044
MJWI10-48S15 927,816
MJWI10-48S24 985,999
MJWI10-48D05 791,139
MJWI10-48D12 832,362
MJWI10-48D15 832,362
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models